
     
October 23, 2014 

                                                                                      
RESOLUTION #216-2014 

BOROUGH OF HIGH BRIDGE 

COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
RESOLUTION TO AWARD BID FOR THE BOROUGH’S SOLID WASTE AND 

RECYCLING COLLECTION  
 

            WHEREAS, the Borough of High Bridge received three (3) sealed bids for the 
collection of the municipal solid waste and recycling on October 15, 2014 from the 
following firms and in the specified amounts: 
                                             
    
                                   LMR Disposal                                    $719,234.00 
                                   Premier Disposal            $758,580.00 
                                   Republic Services of NJ                     $994,383.00    
 
 WHEREAS, all bids received have been reviewed by the Solid Waste Committee 
as to whether or not all bidders had been responsive to the specifications as sought; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Borough Attorney has reviewed and approved the Bid Bond of 
the lowest bidder; and 
 
 WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Solid Waste Committee that the bid 
submitted by LMR Disposal in the amount of $719,234.00 is responsive to the 
specifications as sought and represents the lowest bid received.  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the 
Borough of High Bridge in the County of Hunterdon and State of New Jersey as follows: 
 
  1.   An Award of Bid is hereby made to LMR Disposal as  
                                    lowest bidder, in the amount of $719,2234.00 
 
  2. The Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to return the Bid Bond        
                                    of the remaining bidders upon execution of all required   
                                    documents with the successful Bidder. 
 
  3.         This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage. 
 

       
                                                                        ______________________________ 

                                                Mark Desire, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
__________________________________ 
Adam Young, Deputy Municipal Clerk 

 
CERTIFICATION 

 
I, Adam Young, Deputy Municipal Clerk, hereby certify that this resolution was 

duly adopted by the Borough of High Bridge Common Council at a meeting duly held on 
the 23rd  day of October, 2014; that this resolution has not been amended or repealed; and 
that it remains in full force and effect as of the date I have subscribed my signature.  
 
 
 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      Adam Young, Deputy Municipal Clerk 


